(c) During the current quarter and financial period to date, the Group recognised net foreign exchange
losses of RM197.6 million and RM434.0 million respectively mainly arising from the revaluation of
USD borrowings and payables.

Other than the above and as disclosed in Part A, Note 6 (c) of this announcement, there were no other
unusual items affecting assets, liabilities, equity, net income or cash flows due to their nature, size or
incidence for the financial period ended 30 September 2015.

AXIATA GROUP BERHAD (242188-H)

______________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

3

4. Significant Unusual Items Affecting Assets, Liabilities, Equity, Net Income or Cash Flows (continued)

  4(i) The result and impact of the restatements described in Part A, Note 4(a) above are as follows:

   Unaudited consolidated statement of comprehensive income for

   3
rd

 Quarter ended 30 September 2014   Financial period ended 30 September 2014

   RM'000 RM'000 RM'000   RM'000 RM'000 RM'000

As previously

reported  Adjustments As restated
As previously

reported  Adjustments As restated

   Depreciation, impairment and amortisation   (944,215) 9,472   (934,743)   (2,675,209) 23,500  (2,651,709)

   Taxation   (139,812)  (2,368)  (142,180)   (543,313) (5,875) (549,188)

   Profit for the period   607,374  7,105   614,479   1,730,694  17,625  1,748,319

   Other comprehensive income:

   - currency translation differences  130,861   32   130,893   12,342   (383)  11,959

   Profit/(Loss) for the financial period attributable to:

   -owners of the Company  631,034   4,812   635,846   1,753,733   12,001   1,765,734

   -non-controlling interests  (23,660)  2,293   (21,367)   (23,039)  5,624   (17,415)

   607,374   7,105   614,479   1,730,694   17,625   1,748,319

Total comprehensive income for the financial
  period attributable to:

   -owners of the Company  757,508   4,557   762,065   1,782,960   11,738   1,794,698

   -non-controlling interests  (4,033)  2,580   (1,453)   (9,975)  5,504   (4,471)

   753,475   7,137   760,612   1,772,985   17,242   1,790,227

AXIATA GROUP BERHAD (242188-H)

______________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

4

4. Significant Unusual Items Affecting Assets, Liabilities, Equity, Net Income or Cash Flows (continued)

  4(i) The result and impact of the restatements described in Part A, Note 4(a) above are as follows: (continued)

   Unaudited consolidated statement of financial position as at

   31 December 2014   30 September 2014

   RM'000 RM'000 RM'000   RM'000 RM'000 RM'000

As previously

reported  Adjustments As restated
As previously

reported  Adjustments As restated

   Retained earnings   9,831,649   16,035   9,847,684   9,212,583   11,725   9,224,308

   Currency translation differences  (466,476)  282   (466,194)   (832,226)  (263)  (832,489)

   Non-controlling interests  1,813,255   8,228   1,821,483   1,699,559   5,780   1,705,339

   24,545   17,242

   Intangible assets   12,815,706   161,915   12,977,621

   Property, plant and equipment  19,933,487   (183,159)  19,750,328

   Deferred tax liabilities   (1,700,087)  45,789   (1,654,298)

   24,545

AXIATA GROUP BERHAD (242188-H)

5

5. Estimates

The preparation of interim unaudited financial statements requires management to make judgements,
estimates and assumptions that affect the application of accounting policies and the reported amounts of
assets and liabilities, income and expenses. Actual results may differ from these estimates.

There were no changes in estimates of amounts reported in prior financial years that may have a
material effect in the current quarter and financial period to date.

In preparing the unaudited interim financial statements, the significant judgements made by the